
RESOLUTION NO. 1989-48 

A~rflIORIZING A CONTRACT ~TH SENKIW & ASSOCIATES, INC. 
FOR THE D~V~LOPMENT OF A SPECIFICATION FOR A PASSENGER 
INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR GCRTA RAIL (EST. $156,036.00 - 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FOND). 

WHEREAS~ the proposal of Senkiw & Associates, Inc. was 
received on the 27th day of February 1989, to develop a Specification for 
a Fassenger Information System for the GCRTA Rail System; and 

WHEREAS, Senkiw & Associates, Inc. submitted an offer to 
develop a Specification for a Fassenger Information System at a cost of 
One Hundred Fifty-Slx Thousand Thirty-Six Dollars & 00/100 ($156,036.00); 
and 

WHEREAS, the General Manager deems the proposal submitted by 
Senkiw & Associates, Inc. to be the most advantageous to the Authority 
and recommends the same for acceptance by the Board of Trustees. 

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the proposal submitted by Senkiw & Associates, 
Inc. on February 27, 1989 be and it is hereby accepted as the most 
advantageous proposal to develop a Specification for a Fassenger 
Information System for the GCRTA Rail System. 

Section 2. That the General Manager be and he is hereby 
authorized to enter into a contract with Senkiw & Associates, Inc. to 
develop a Specification for a Fassenger Information System for the GCRTA 
Rail System at a cost of One Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand Thirty-Six 
Dollars & 00/i00 Dollars ($156,036.00). 

Section 3. That said contract shall be payable from the 
Capital Improvement Fund. 

Section 4. That said contract shall be binding upon and an 
obligation of the Authority contingent upon compliance by the contractor 
to its terms, the Affirmative Action Plan adopted by the Board of 
Trustees in Resolution 1985-87 and all applicable laws relating to the 
contractual obligations of the Authority. 

Section 5. That this resolution shail become effective 
immediately upon its adoption. 

Adopted: April 18 ,1989 

------ Pre~i’dent 

General ~~retary-Treasurer 


