
RESOLUTION NO. 1990-117 

AD~£HORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 89004 VITH 
SENKIg & ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR T~t~ DzqELOPMENT OF A 
SPECIFICATION FOR A PASSENGER INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR 
THE GCRTA RAIL SYSTEM (EST $69,835.00 - RTA CAPITAL 
IMPROVEMENT FUND) 

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1989-48, adopted April 18, 1989 
authorized a contract with Senkiw & Associates, Inc. for the 
development of a specification for a Passenger Information System for 
GCRTA Rall System at a price of one hundred fifty-six thousand thirty-six 
& 00/i00 ($156,036.00) dollars; and 

WHEREAS, additional architectural drawings and other technical 
coordinations with signage vendors and subcontractors resulted in scope, 
price, and schedule changes which are necessary to keep this project on 
schedule which is in the best interest of the Authority ; and 

WHEREAS, it is mutually agreeable to the Greater Cleveland 
Regional Transit Authority and to Senkiw and Associates to extend the 
contract completion date for a period of one (I) month to July 31, 1990; 
and 

WHEREAS, an estimated price adjustment of sixty-nine thousand 
eight hundred thirty-five & O0/100 ($69,835.00) dollars is required to 
complete and deliver the specification. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the General Manager be and his is hereby 
authorized to amend the contract with Senkiw & Associates, Inc. estimated 
price adjustment of sixty-nine thousand eight hundred thirty-five & 00/I0 
($69,835.00) for a revised total estimated contract amount of two hundred 
twenty-five eight hundred seventy-one &’00/100 ($225,871.00) dollars. 

Section 2. That said contract amendment shall be payable from 
the RTA Capital Improvement Fund. 





Resolution No. 1990-117 
Page 2 

Section 3. That said contract shall be b~ding upon and an 
obligation of the Authority contingent upon compliance by the contractor 
to the Bid Specification and Addenda, if any; the Af£irmative Action 
Plan adopted by the Beard of Trustees in Resolution 1985-87; bonding and 
insurance requirements and all applicable laws relating to the 
contractual obligations of the Authority. 

Adopted July 24 ,1990 

President 

General Manager/Secretary-Treasurer 




